NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
June 30, 2016
(unaudited)

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The accounting policies followed by the Company are set out in Note 3 to the audited consolidated financial

statements for the year ended December 31, 2015, and have been consistently followed in the preparation of these

condensed interim consolidated financial statements.

New standards adopted during the period

There were no new standards adopted during the six month period ended June 30, 2016

New standards and interpretations not yet adopted

Certain new standards, interpretations, amendments and improvements to existing standards were issued by the
IASB or IFRIC that are mandatory for future accounting periods.  The following have not yet been adopted by the
Company and are being evaluated to determine their impact.

IFRS 9: New standard that replaced IAS 39 for classification and measurement, effective for annual periods

beginning on or after January 1, 2018.

4. EQUIPMENT

Office
Furniture &
Equipment

Computer
Hardware

Vehicles

Total

Cost
Balance at December 31, 2014 $ 48,189 $ 29,604 $ 12,036 $ 89,829
Disposals for the year  (27,160)  -  -  (27,160)

Balance at December 31, 2015,
and June 30, 2016 $ 21,029 $ 29,604 $ 12,036 $ 62,669

Depreciation
Balance at December 31, 2014 $ 29,664 $ 23,275 $ 12,036 $ 64,975
   Depreciation for the year  9,580  4,727  -  14,307
   Disposals for the year  (18,898)  -  -  (18,898)

Balance at December 31, 2015 $ 20,346 $ 28,002 $ 12,036 $ 60,384

   Depreciation for the period  3,428  1,602  -  5,030

Balance at June 30, 2016  $ 23,774 $ 29,604 $ 12,036 $ 65,414

Effect of foreign currency
translation at December 31, 2015 $ 2,944 $ - $ - $ 2,944

Effect of foreign currency
translation at June 30, 2016 $ 2,745 $ - $ - $ 2,745

Carrying amounts

At December 31, 2015 $ 3,627 $ 1,602 $ - $ 5,229

At June 30, 2016 $ - $ - $ - $ -

During the period ended June 30, 2016, depreciation of $2,969 (June 30, 2015 - $2,345) was capitalized to
exploration and evaluation assets.

8

CASTLE PEAK MINING LTD.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)